Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-11-25 <u>Resolution appointing Wayne Occhipinti to the Position of Part-time</u> <u>Recycling Yard Attendant</u>

Whereas, the Borough of Highlands is in need of a part-time Recycling Yard Attendant to open, close and monitor the Recycling Yard during hours of operation; and

Whereas, it is the recommendation of the Borough Administrator that Wayne Occhipinti be appointed to the part-time position;

**Now, therefore Be It Resolved** that the Highlands Borough Council approves the appointment of Wayne Occhipinti to the part-time position of Recycling Yard Attendant as of January 1, 2011; and

**Be it further Resolved**, that compensation for the said part-time position will be at a rate of \$13.00 per hour for twenty-five (25) hours per week.

Seconded by Mayor Nolan and adopted on the following roll call vote:

## **ROLL CALL:**

AYES:Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor NolanNAYES:NoneABSENT:NoneABSTAIN:Mr. O'Neil

DATE: January 1, 2011

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands on January 1, 2011.

## **BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK**